EM4-CW CABLE
1 / 3THERMAL BUILDING SOLUTIONS EN-RaychemEM4CW-DS-CDE1230     Rev2
Description
EM4-CW is a constant output heating cable for simple, fast,
and effective ramp and accessway heating to prevent snow
and ice formation.
The pre-terminated EM4-CW cable comes complete with
a 4m cold lead, removing the need for on-site termination

Minimum Install temperature: +5°C
Dimensions: 8.9mm x 5.5mm
Circuit Breaker required: Type C
RCD: 30mA
Cable Construction: Twin core, constant power output heating cable.
Pre-terminated with a 4m 3 core cold lead cable.
Certification: CE, VDE
Related Products
VIA-DU-20 	 Programmable ramp heating control with ambient temperature, ground
	 temperature, and moisture sensors.
VIA-PL-SPACER	 Polymer cable spacer for fixing the cable in position on the surface.
VIA-SPACER-25M 	 Galvanised steel spacer rail 25 metres.
Packaging and ordering references
EM4-CW ramp heating cables are available in the following sizes:
Product name Order reference Description
EM4-CW-26M 1244-005182 Heating cable   26 Metre   25 W/m /400 V
EM4-CW-35M 1244-005184 Heating cable   35 Metre   25 W/m /400 V
EM4-CW-62M 1244-005188 Heating cable   62 Metre   25 W/m /400 V
EM4-CW-121M 1244-005191 Heating cable   121 Metre 25 W/m /400 V
EM4-CW-172M 1244-005194 Heating cable   172 Metre 25 W/m /400 V
EM4-CW-210M 1244-005196 Heating cable   210 Metre 25 W/m /400 V
EM4-CW-250M 1244-005198 Heating cable   250 Metre 25 W/m /400 V
Pre-installation ground preparation
The heating cable should be installed on a stable subsurface. In suspended
structures the substratum may consist of finished slabs, pre-stressed concrete or
a suspended structure with poured concrete. The heating cables can be laid on all